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Optical Ambient at 25°C
Power
Meter
Transceiver
Test Board TDIP | s—
2.488G Pattern 1310nm . DUT] TON _1::]12
Generator | Laser Optical ' ' -
(PRBS 2°'-1) Source A BT CAE T roonied t
CLK Ops-400ps
Error MAX3872 mechanical
Detector DATA CDR * delay

Crosstalk Penalty measurements:

(TX/RX transitions are aligned in phase)

1) TX Off - transmitter disabled, delay set manually to minimize BER
2) 0 ps Offset - transmitter enabled, delay set manually to minimize BER

3) 200 ps Offset - transmitter enabled, delay set manually to maximize
BER (TX transitions centered in RX data eye)
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TITLE: 2.5Gbps OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER, 1310nm, PRBS231-1, 25°C
2.5Gbps OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER, 1310nm,
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P ' P 4 PRBS231.1, 25°C
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Penalty -0.30 -1.30 dB
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TITLE: 10G BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSCEIVER CHIP
MAX 10G BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSCEIVER CHIP
Att, dB TX OFF CROSSTALK 10 ¢
-41.0 2.58E-05 3.13E-04 \
-40.5 | 4.16E-06 1.02E-04 N N
-40.0 6.29E-07 3.01E-05 ANERRE N B B - - B B
395 1.44E-07 9.69E-06 @ N A
-39.0 1.68E-08 1.89E-06 % N N
-38.5 1.16E-09 3.17E-07 -1 __\N -|- - - - -
-38.0 6.24E-11 5.67E-08 8 \, S
-37.5 1.71E-12 3.21E-09 10 ‘\ N
-37.0 3.31E-10 MU - - -
-36.5 5.85E-12 ™
-36.0 - A= PN -}-\ A=l b A
-35.5 10 C N
-35.0
-34.5 -41.0 -40.0 -39.0 -38.0 -37.0 -36.0 -35.0 -34.0 -33.0
-34.0
335 Attenuation from 1.0Vp-p (dB)
-33.0
Sensitivity @ 1e-12 Penalty
dB -37.40 -36.20 -1.20
mV 13.50 15.49 -2.00
dBm -23.01 -22.41 -0.60 Optical estimate; assumes 3K transimpedance gain, 0.9 photodiode responsivity
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> X RX X
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LKN Back-to-back
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155 52M Transponder DUT
osC
Transponder Evaluation Board
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LOG BERvs. TX TO RX DELAY (ps)
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9.95328Gbps (OC-192 SONET L—R)IZTHEREH,
EERTIEED 1550nm L—H SV AIVAEEREILET,
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SYRT—REVYTILLY—NT—REDLFHEBEEE
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BEFTNAANNPMEREBSIUBEEEEINBIZDONT,
BEOBETBREVATLIZERINDIEELEED
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6 WRINDZIXLOEG

155Mbps~4.25GbpsS Y P ILkT L —i%

MAX1932 TADRILGIE, FEE 0.5%. B2 APD N1 T7RER

MAX3658 622Mbps. /1 X, &HE. FSVRAVE—FRTYF7LT

MAX3744, MAX3745 2.7Gbps. SFP 52 RAUE—F VR 7V T (RSSI f1F)
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